(ii) Excluding sale and leaseback of previously owned towers

Results for the three month period ended March 31, 2014 April 24, 2014 20

Review by region (continued)

Africa Q1 14 Q4 13 Q3 13 Q2 13 Q1 13

Mobile Customers (m) 21.8 20.4 19.6 18.5 18.3

  YoY growth (%) 19.5% 7.2% 6.3% 6.5% 8.3%

Revenue ($m)(iii) 244 257 246 225 228

  YoY growth (%) (reported) 7.2% 8.0% 3.8% (1.7%) (0.0%)

  YoY growth (%) (local currency) 11.6% 9.5% 4.5% 0.1% 2.5%

EBITDA ($m)(iii) 56 58 55 67 71

  YoY growth (%) (21.0%) (26.6%) (36.8%) (22.1%) (14.5%)

  Margin (%) 22.8% 22.6% 22.4% 29.8% 31.1%

Total mobile ARPU ($)(i)(iii) 3.5 3.9 4.0 3.8 3.9

  YoY growth (%) (reported) (10.0%) (4.9%) (6.3%) (11.9%) (11.8%)

Capex ($m)(ii)(iii) 38 153 101 42 29

 Capex/Revenue (%) 15.4% 59.5% 41.1% 18.7% 12.7%

(i) Not adjusted for constant forex and excluding MFS
(ii) Excluding sale and leaseback of previously owned towers

(iii) Proforma excluding Mauritius

Results for the three month period ended March 31, 2014 April 24, 2014 21

Revenue growth - Forex effect by region

$m
Revenue

Q1 13*

Constant

currency

growth

Forex Acquisition
Revenue

Q1 14

LC growth

%

CAM 594 11 (5) 1 601 1.9%

SAM 529 77 (50) 4 560 14.6%

Africa 228 26 (10) - 244 11.6%

Total 1,351 114 (65) 5 1,405 8.5%

*   Proforma to reflect the full consolidation of Guatemala, and equity accounting for Mauritius and Online

 Acquisition of cable and TV businesses

Customers

Net additional mobile customers

‘000 Total CAM SAM Africa

Q1 14 1,550 (201) 323 1,428

Q4 13 1,694 246 590 858

Q3 13 1,466 14 366 1,086

Q2 13 50 (263) 113 200

Q1 13 175 237 44 (106)

Source: Company data. Q1 and Q2 2013 market share for
DRC in Africa reflects KBC only. From Q3 2013, market
share includes the Kivu region of DRC.

Customer market share

Market share

% Total CAM SAM Africa

Q1 14 30.3% 52.9% 21.6% 29.2%